

INS 168 OF 2024

Order no.05

Date:28.03.2025

Cr/Petitioner files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Ld advocate for cr/petitioner filed postal receipt and track report on 13.01.25.

Now, the matter is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part by appellant.

It appears from the track report as filed by the cr/petitioner that notice of summons has been duly effected upon the opposite party no 1 and 2 by speed post vide consignment no.EW128956995IN and EW128956876IN. It also appears from the track report that the consignment was delivered on 28.12.2024 and 30.12.2024. Hence service of summons upon opposite party no 1 and 2 are amounting to good service.

Fix 12.08.2025 for opposite party no 1 and 2 i.d., exparte hearing.

Sd/-

3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)